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          May 16
th

, 2022 

In this newsletter: 

- DARE 

- Retreat 

- Awards Night 

- Swimming 

- Meat sale 

- EOY 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

7
th

 graders are having a retreat next Wednesday, the 25
th

, at the St. Anthony’s Retreat Center, 

permission slips are in this folder. 

 

Also on Wednesday, the 25
th

, is Awards Night for those 5
th

 – 8
th

 graders who participated in 

Activities. As stated in a previous newsletter, any pictures you would like for the Awards night 

video should be emailed to me. Please send me pictures by Thursday. 

 

DARE graduation for 5
th

 grade is Thursday, May 26
th

. Permission slips are coming home today.  

 

For parents of 3
rd

 graders, permission slips for swimming on May 26
th

 are being sent home.  

 

Thank you for all of that participated in the meat sale, which went well. In regard to the contents 

of the Sampler Box, I contacted Custom Meats and this is their response: Sorry for the oversight 

on this one. Previously we made each link as a 3oz and 4 per pkg (12oz). It has since been 

changed to 4oz and 3 per pkg (12oz). The change on the label was missed during proofing, I 

apologize for the oversight.  

 

The end of the school year is a busy time, please make note of the upcoming events listed below. 

             

          Continued…  



 

Please make note of upcoming dates and activities:    

 Wednesday, May 18
th

:  3 - 4 Grade Mass 

 Thursday, May 19
th

 and 26
th

: Grades 7 and 8 to go golfing 

 Friday, May 20
th

: Grades 2 and 3 to Wildwood Wildlife Park, Minocqua 

 Friday, May 20
th

: 4K - 1 to Wildwood Park & Zoo, Marshfield 

 Monday, May 23
rd

: 4K - 2 Grade Mass 

 Wednesday, May 25
th

:  7 - 8 Grade Mass 

 Wednesday, May 25
th

:  7
th

 Grade retreat at St. Anthony’s 

 Wednesday, May 25
th

:  Awards Night at 6 PM 

 Thursday, May 26
th

: DARE graduation, 12 – 2:30 Marathon Sports Center 

 Thursday, May 26
th

: Piano Recital at 6:30 PM, school gym 

 Friday, May 27
th

:   Kids Heart Challenge in the morning, meat sale celebration day   

 Monday, May 30
th

: No School, Memorial Day 

 Tuesday, May 31
st
: 1 PM Grades 2 - 3 track meet 

 Wednesday, June 1
st
: Volunteer Mass 8AM 

 Wednesday, June 1
st
: 8

th
 Grade Graduation 6:30 PM 

 Thursday, June 2
nd

 Service Day for Grades 5 – 8 in the morning 

 Friday, June 3
rd

: 4K - 1 Field Day, 12:30 PM 

 Friday, June 3
rd

: 8
th

 Grade class trip Valley Fair/Mall of America 

 Monday, June 6
th

: 5K Graduation at 1 PM 

 Tuesday, June 7
th

: Last Day of School 

 

Mr. Koch, Principal 

 

 

failures

     success                                

Thomas A. Edison 


